OP \$40.00 90299596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM687483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collin Corsmeier		11/09/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pawprint Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	7825 Fay Avenue	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90299596	PAWPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129860604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128834900

Email: tmdocketing@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Sunshine

Address Line 1: 3 WTC, 175 Greenwich Street

Address Line 2: 55th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Sunshine	
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Sunshine/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark_Assignment_Pawprint#page1.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_Pawprint#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007491 FRAME: 0942

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collin Corsmeier (including any affiliated corporate entities), an individual with an address at 610 16th Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92648 ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Pawprint Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 7825 Fay Avenue, La Jolla, California 92037 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Trademark Acquisition Agreement dated as of November 9, 2021, by and between Seller and Buyer, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed on this ⁹ day of November 2021 by its authorized signatory.

COLLIN CORSMEIER

DocuSigned by:

By: Collin Corsmeier

----DB44A79973C1405...

RECORDED: 11/11/2021

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Description of Goods/Services
PAWPRINT	90299596	November 4, 2020	On-line retail store services featuring Custom digital illustrations of pets printed on posters, pet apparel, pet beds, and pet toys.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007491 FRAME: 0944